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SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY M.H.S. SCHOOL
Near Rly. Station, Nainpur (M.P.) — 481776

Email:secrmhss.nainpur@gmail.com Website- www.railwayschoolnainpur.in
CBSE AFFILIATION NO. : 1080015 SCHOOL CODE - 54014
Note - Sheet 01-01-2025

Sub.-Approval for Vacations / Holidays of RMHSS/NIR for the year -2025
Ref. -Rly. Board Letter No. EW2011/SC-2/4 New Delhi Dated-14/08/2013&SECR/HQ/CPO/WL/School/364/5.
With due respect according to above referred letter the list of holidays/vacations for RMHSS/NIR is as follows.

Sr.No. Vacations/Holidays Day Date T\(iiO- of
ays
(A) | Compulsory Holidays from the list of Gazetted Holidays
01 Makar Sankranti/Pongal Tuesday 14-01-25 01
02 | Republic Day Sunday 26-01-25 01
03 | Mahashivratri Wednesday | 26-02-25 01
04 | Holi Friday 14-03-25 01
05 Ramzan Eid Monday 31-03-25 01
06 | Good Friday Friday - 18-04-25 01
07 | Independence Day Friday 15-08-25 01 |
08 | Shri Krishna Janmastmi Saturday 16-08-25 Te
09 | Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday | 27-08-25 01
10 | Id-e-Milad/ Onam Friday 05-09-25 01
11 | Mahatma Gandhi Javanti’Dashera | Thursday 02-10-25 01
12 | Decpawali Tuesday 21-10-25 01
i3 | Guru Nanak Jayanti ' Wednesday 05-11-25 01
14 | Christmas ' Thursday 25-12-25° | .
(B) Additional Holidays from the list of Optional/Restricted Holidays
01 | Mahaveer Jayanti - Thursday 10-04-25 | 01
02 | Guru Pumima Thursday 10-07-25 | 01
03 | Nag Panchami Tuesday .| 29-07-25 | 01
4 [Tia | Tuesday | 26-08-25 | 01
05 | Ghat Sthapana . Monday 22-09-25: 1501
(A)y+HBF19
(C) \ acations/Holidays
01  Sammer Vacation - 07-05-2025 to 25-06-2025 50
02 | Assemn Break (Dusschra) - 27-09-2025 to 03-10-2025 07
03 | Despawali Break ' 17-10-2025 to 23-10-2025 07
04 | Wimser Break ' 24-12-2025 to 31-12-2025 08
S | Reserve Holidays : As per local requirement 01
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